N

iy

i

i
A
I
i
o0
111
I

I.q!

Republic of th Philippines
Province of Guimaras

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN

RIS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE HONORABLE
{CUNLING PANLALAWIGAN OF THE PROVINCE OF GUIMARAS HELD AT THE SP
JCN TGLL PROVINCIAL CAPITOL ON MARCH 9. 2016.

N
Howi Cvril ¢ Beltran - SP Member/Majority Floor Leader
Fom David G Gano - SP Member/Deputy Majority Floor Leader
I John Edvward G. Gando - SP Member/Temporary Presiding Olfficer
I Josefinag G, de la Cruz - - SP Member
I Dan Elby € Habadia - SP Member
lim. Diosdado G. Gonzaga - SP Member
Hon Rov P Habaric - SP Member
I Rex G Fernandez - SP Member
Fioni fred C Gamayvao - Ex-Officio Member (ABC' Fed. President)

CLal 7 SINESS:

[ Vicente B, de Asis - Vice Governor

I Nelhv S, Renioy - Ex-Officio Member (PCL Fed. President)
N

\ i

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 03
Series of 2016

ORIINANCE AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 02, CY 2016
OLVING THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND
. HUNDRED I'IFTEEN PESOS AND FORTY FOUR CENTAVOS (P2,630,515.44)
XN FROM INCOME DERIVED FROM THE REMAINING/EXCESS AMOUNT OF
iIVS PAID BY PHILHEALTH TO DCGNPH FOR ITS MEMBERS FOR THE PERIOD
"OBI'R 1], 2015 TO DECEMBER 31, 2015 IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION SIX
"DR"D THIRTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTEEN PESOS AND FORTY
R CEENTAVOS (P2,630,515.44)

Be it cnacted i the Regular Session assembled:

Scerion 1. The Supplemental Budget of the Dr. Catalino Gallego Nava Provincial
itc! ‘00 Y 2016 in the amount of Two Million Six Hundred Thirty Thousand Five Hundred
s and Forne Four Centavos (£2,630.513.44) taken from income derived from the
o exeess amount of claims paid by PhilHealth to DCGNPH for its members for the
d Detoher 012615 io December 31, 20135 in the amount of Two Million Six Hundred Thirty
saac ove Hundred Fifieen Pesos and Forty Four Centavos (P2,630,515.44) is hereby

AR

[ne hudger documents consisting of the following are incorporated herein and made
w part of this ordinance:

/ Certification from the Provincial Treasurer as to fund availability.



ltemized funding allocation request from the Honorable Governor.

Section 2. Sources of Funds. The source of funds for Supplemental Budget No. 02,
Lo il be as follows.

Ceome oncemaining/excess amount of claims paid by

IhilHealth 1o DCGNPH for its members for the period

October 012015 to December 31, 2015 - £2,630,515.44
Foval Available for Appropriations - P2,630,515.44

Setion 3. Use of Funds. The total amount of Two Million Six Hundred Thirty
Csand Dive Hundred Fifieen Pesos and Foriy Four Centavos (P2,630,515.44) is hereby
perated Jor the General Services of DCGNPI.

Seetivn 4. Separability Clause. If. for any reason, any section or provision of this
cwa il i declared invalid or unconstitutional. other sections or provisions thereof which are
feerd hereby shall continue to be in full force and effect.

Seetinn 3. Liteciivity. The provisions of this Ordinance shall take effect upon
wll

‘)‘wcu”m 6 Copies of this Appropriation Ordinance be furnished the Olffice of the
ruos DCGNPHL Provineial Budget Officer, Accountant, Treasurer, Commission on Audit

Il othe: s concerned, for information and appropriate action.
[PeOi Db This 9" day of March 2016.

loecchy certifv that this is a true and accurate copy of the Ordinance duly enacted by the
wiri o Mareh 9. 20106.

(0
\ PR vy
LOREN. M]NI\E&-ITUCAS

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlalawigan

)

/

1#.{1 %ﬁﬂ%%p (,‘?GA -

SR Member [
mpora, ) Rresiding Officer

Approved:

SAMUEL T. GUMARIN; M.D., MPH
Governor



